Balance 3 15% 35%

Rate Type Weightings

The types of rates relevant and offered in the market are considered in our calculations and weight is applied
appropriately depending on profile.

Profile Base Rate Total Rate
Flexible Saver 70%  30% *
Regular Saver 40%  60%
Senior Saver 100%  -
Junior Saver 40%  60%
SMSF Saver 50% 50%
High Transactor 100% -

Low Transactor 100% -
Youth Transactor 100% -
*The total rate considers the base rate plus promotional rate
 The total rate considers the base rate plus bonus rate

Transaction Scenario

The scenario analysis is conducted using CANSTAR’s unique transaction calculator, which incorporates essential
transaction fees and charges, rebates and free transactions. The calculator interlinks the transaction behaviour of 100
hypothetical depositors with the pricing structure of the deposit accounts. The products with the lowest cost receive
the highest score in the scenario analysis.

The following table describes the number of transactions and channels used in the scenarios.

Flexible

Saver
Regular

Saver
Senior
Saver

Junior
Saver

SMSF
Saver

Low
Transactor

High
Transactor

Youth
Transactor

Average no. of transactions 5 3 5 3 5 10 35 15

Average Balance 25,000 10,000 10,000 500 25,000 2,000 2,000 125

Average Deposit 1,000 1,000 1,000 100 - 3,000 3,000 100

ATM withdrawal own network  - - - - - 20% 20% 20%

ATM withdrawal other network * - - - - - 5% 5% -

Branch cash withdrawal  - - 30% 20% - - - 5%

Branch cash deposit  - - 15% 80% - -  -  -

Cheque deposit  - - - - - -  -  -

Cheque withdrawal  - - - - - -  -   -

Direct Credit  - - - - - - - -

Direct Debit  - - - - - 5% 5% -

Points of Sale* - - - - - 40%  40%  55%

Internet transaction  100% 100% 35% - 100% - - 20%

Internet BPAY  - - - - - 15% 15% -

Internet Pay anyone - - - - - 15%  15%  -

Phone Banking# - - 20% - - - - -
*Fee charged by institutions for using another network ATM plus average direct ATM charge of $2.38 (average fee across the four major banks).
Split of 50% to Paypass/Paywave and 50% to EFTPOS if Paypass/Paywave is available. Otherwise EFTPOS will make up 100% of the cost.
#Phone transaction via a voice recognition system.

Savings Scenario

A simple interest calculation is used to capture and differentiate the offerings in the market for promotional rates for
Business Saver. The description of the scenario placed for interest calculation is below.